Note: All information contained in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate as of the date of publication; however, this data sheet cannot be a “controlled document”. Current revisions, if any, to these
specifications are maintained at the factory and are available upon your request. We recommend checking the revision level before finalization of your design documentation.
© 2001 Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
E
L
2003C
, E
L

• Video DAC buffer
• Op amp booster
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Tape & Reel Outline#
EL2003CN 8-Pin PDIP MDP0031
EL2003CM 20-Lead SOL MDP0027
EL2033CN 8-Pin PDIP MDP0031
EL2003C, EL2033C
100MHz Video Line Driver
Septem
ber 1998, R
ev F
2
EL2003C, EL2033C
100MHz Video Line Driver
E
L
20
03
C
, E
L
20
33
C
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
VS Supply Voltage (V+ - V-) ±18V or 36V
VIN Input Voltage ±15V or VS
If the input exceeds the ratings shown (or the supplies) or if the input to output voltage
exceeds ±7.5V then the input current must be limited to ±50 mA. See the application
hints for more information.
IIN Input Current (See note above) ±50mA
PD Power Dissipation See Curves
The maximum power dissipation depends on package type, ambient temperature and
heat sinking. See the characteristic curves for more details.
Output Short Circuit Duration Continuous
A heat sink is required to keep the junction temperature below the absolute maximum
when the output is short circuited.
TA Operating Temperature Range EL2003C/EL2033C -40°C to +85°C
TJ Operating Junction Temperature
Metal Can 175°C
Plastic 150°C
TST Storage Temperature -65°C to +150°C